KW Trams Catalogue       Issue 34              Apr 2023
Tram kits O gauge
Number Description
• KW100  Open top car      £50
• KW101  Balcony top car      £55
• KW103  Tower wagon      £50
• KW104  LCC 106 open top     £55
• KW105  Southampton balcony top    £60

• KW114  Swansea ex Weston super Mare    £60
• KW115  Liverpool 762      £85
• KW116  LCC Wheel Carrier     £55
• KW117  Liverpool Bellamy     £60
• KW118  LCC Class H Works     £55
• KW118a LCC Class J Works     £55
• KW119  London Works      £55
• KW120  Freelance Stores     £55
• KW121  Freelance Wagon     £55
• KW122  London Transport Works Class L/1    £55
• KW123  Glasgow electrified horse car    £55
• KW123a Glasgow Works 2     £55
• KW124  Blackpool Toastrack     £110
Motor mechanisms O gauge
Number Description
• MEO28S16EW Single equal wheel motorised bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £35
• MEO28U16EW Single equal wheel unmotorised bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £20
• MEO28S16MT Single max traction motorised bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 16mm & 12mm wheels  £35
• MEO28U16MT Single max traction unmotorised bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 16mm & 12mm wheels £20
• MEO28D14LH EW Single equal wheel low height bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 14mm wheels £40
• MEO28S14LH MT Single max traction low height bogie, 28mm wheelbase, 14 & 12mm wheels £40
• MEO31D16EW Single equal wheel motorised bogie, double drive, 31mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £35
• MEO31U16EW Single equal wheel unmotorised bogie, 31mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £20
• MEO31D14LH EW Single equal wheel low height bogie, 31mm wheelbase, 14mm wheels £40
• MEO31S14LH MT Single max traction low height bogie, 31mm wheelbase, 14 & 12mm wheels £40
• MEO34D12EW Single equal wheel motorised bogie, double drive, 34mm wheelbase, 12mm wheels £35
• MEO34D16EW Single equal wheel motorised bogie, double drive, 34mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £35
• MEO34U16EW Single equal wheel unmotorised bogie, 34mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £20
• MEO34U12EWUF  Single equal wheel unmotorised under floor bogie, 34mm wheelbase, 12mm wheels £20
• MEO34D16LH EW Single equal wheel motorised bogie, 34mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels £40
• MEO34S16LH MT Single max traction motorised bogie, 34mm wheelbase, 16 & 12mm wheels £40
• MEO34D16 Double drive, 34mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £35
• MEO38D16 Double drive, 38mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £35
• MEO38U16 Unmotorised, 38mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £20
• MEO42D16 Double drive, 42mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £35
• MEO42D16LH Double drive low height, 42mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £40
• MEO45D16 Double drive, 45mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £35
• MEO45D16LH Double drive low height, 45mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £40
• MEO49D16 Double drive, 49mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £40
• MEO52D16 Double drive, 52mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £40
• MEO56D16 Double drive, 56mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £40
• MEO60D16 Double drive, 60mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £40
• MEO63D16 Double drive, 63mm wheelbase, 16mm wheels  £40
O gauge transfers
Number Description
• KW104 tr LCC transfers for kit KW104    £2
• KW104a tr LCC side destinations     £2